
 
 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA BARBARA  
 
 
 
 
 
 
OFFICE OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES and PHYSICAL FACILITIES CONTRACTING SERVICES 

Building 439 
Santa Barbara, California 93106-1030 

Telephone (805) 893-3356 
Fax (805) 893-8592 

 

BERKELEY  •  DAVIS • IRVINE  •  LOS ANGELES  •  MERCED  •  RIVERSIDE  •  SAN DIEGO  •  SAN FRANCISCO     SANTA  BARBARA  •  SANTA CRUZ

SENT VIA:  FAX ON THIS DATE    
  HAND DELIVERY ON THIS DATE 
  EXPEDITED MAIL 
  ELECTRONIC MAIL  
 
  
PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: LEVEL 1 General Contractor Prequalification 
 Davidson Library Addition and Renewal Compact Shelving Installation 
 Project No. FM140154P 
 Addendum No. 1 

 
September 30, 2013 
 
 
Dear Sir or Madam: 
 
Enclosed is ADDENDUM NO. 1 to the Level 1 General Contractor Prequalification Documents for the above-
captioned project.   
 
The deadline for submittals is hereby changed from October 3, 2013 at 2:00 p.m. to October 10, 
2013 at 2:00 p.m. at: 
 

CONTRACTING SERVICES 
Facilities Management, Bldg. 439 

Door #E, Reception Counter 
University of California, Santa Barbara  

Santa Barbara, CA  93106-1030. 
 
Late arrivals may be disqualified.  Please allow time for unforeseen traffic delays, securing a parking permit 
and potential parking problems. 
 
 
  
 __________________________________ 
 Greg Moore 
 Associate Director, Contracting Services 
 
 
Attachment(s): 



Davidson Library Addition and Renewal Compact Shelving Installation       Project No. FM140154P 
 

  Addendum No. 1 
   

   
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
to the 

 
LEVEL 1 PREQUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS  

 
September 30, 2013 

GENERAL 
 
The following changes, additions or deletions shall be made to the above mentioned Level 1 Prequalification 
Documents; all other conditions included in that document shall remain the same. 
 
The University does hereby amend the subject Level 1Prequalification Documents as follows:  
  
I. ADVERTISEMENT 

 
Item No. 
 

1-1. MODIFY the Advertisement for Bids, Prequalification of Prospective Bidders as follows:  
 

“PREQUALIFICATION OF PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 
 
The University has determined that bidders who submit bids on this project must be 
prequalified.  Prequalified bidders will be required to pass the Level 1 Prequalification 
Evaluation (pass/fail), earn a minimum score under the Level 2 prequalification 
evaluation, and have the following California contractor's license(s): 

 
B – GENERAL BUILDING 

or 

D24 - METAL PRODUCTS 

or 

D34 - PREFABRICATED EQUIPMENT” 
 

1-2. MODIFY the Advertisement for Bids sentence beginning with “Six (6) copies…” , at the 
bottom of first page as follows: (strikethrough denotes a deletion and underline denotes 
an addition) 

 
Six (6) copies of each firm’s completed Level 1 Prequalification Documents must be 
submitted to the University in a sealed envelope by October 3, 2013 October 10, 
2013 at 2:00PM at the following address:  

 
Attn: Greg Moore, Associate Director 
Contracting Services 
University of California, Santa Barbara  
Facilities Management, Building 439, Room ‘E’  
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-1030” 

 

 

 



Davidson Library Addition and Renewal Compact Shelving Installation       Project No. FM140154P 
 

  Addendum No. 1 
   

II. LEVEL 1 PREQUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE 

Item No. 
 

2-1. MODIFY Question 2, License(s), page 14, to read as follows: (underline denotes an 
addition; strikethrough denotes a deletion) 
 

 “License Classification: General Building Contractor 
 License Code(s): B  

 or 

 License Classification: Metal Products Contractor 
 License Code(s): D-24 

 or 

 License Classification: Prefabricated Equipment Contractor 
 License Code(s): D-34” 
  

 
2-2. MODIFY Question 10(A)(1), Construction Experience (In Comparable Projects), page 11, to 

read as follows: (underline denotes an addition; strikethrough denotes a deletion) 
 

 “A. Subject to the above qualifications, a comparable project is defined as having ALL of 
the following characteristics (see 1 thru 5 below): 

 
1.  A construction project involving a complex compact shelving installation with a 

construction cost at on the bid date for the labor and materials associated with the shelving 
portion of the project of at least $2,000,000.” 

 
2-3. MODIFY Questions 10(A)(4) and 10(A)(5), Construction Experience (In Comparable 

Projects), page 11, to read as follows: (underline denotes an addition; strikethrough denotes a 
deletion)  
 

“4.  In-house Employed staff or team members subcontractors hired by the Bidder that employed 
full-time that were factory trained and/or certified installers and maintenance technicians.  

5.  In-house Employed staff or team members a subcontractor hired by the Bidder that were 
was a experienced in licensed structural engineer possessing demonstrable experience with 
structural evaluation, floor loading and building codes related to storage.” 

 
III. CLARIFICATIONS & RESPONSES TO BIDDER QUESTIONS – Set No. 1 

Item No. 

3-1. Question: Can prospective bidders add extra pages to Attachment A- Project Data Sheet? 
University Response:  Yes. 

 
 3-2. Question: Can prospective bidders include a page with project photos in its submittal? 

University Response:  Yes. 
 

  
End of Addendum No. 1 


